
Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 34) 2019 
 

I, Aaron Samuel, Supervising Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to 

section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 

b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 

the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however 

to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe: 

c. withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this New Zealand Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the 

approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; 
 

 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approved 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

M 3919.10.01) 

3919.10.09) 

3919.90.09) 

Flexible flashing tape. Free Free 99 310955A 06/19 .. 

A 5704.10.00) 

5704.20.00) 

5704.90.09 

100% synthetic needle felt carpets and tiles Free Free 99 310953E 06/19 .. 

A 8479.89.90 Balanced pressure heat recovery ventilator, wall mounted, incorporating a 

cross-flow paper sensible and latent heat exchanger with a maximum power 

consumption of 29W and air flow of 80m3/hr. 

Free Free 99 310936E 05/19 .. 

A 8479.89.90 Balanced pressure heat recovery ventilator, incorporating a non-permeable 

resin sensible heat exchanger with a maximum power consumption of 80W 

and air flow of 230m3/hr. 

Free Free 99 310937C 05/19 
.. 

A 9401.90.19 Seating shells, of moulded non-Chlorofluorocarbon (CFC) cold-cure 

polyurethane foam. 

Free Free 99 310947L 05/19 .. 

 

 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

CE 8413.60.09 Rotary positive displacement pump system imported by NZ Comfort Group 

Limited, on entries 82645182 and 84158323 only. 

Free Free 99 310928D 03/19 02/20 

 

 

THIRD SCHEDULE 

Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

  
 

Rates of Duty Part 2  

Ref 

Ref  

No. 

Effective 

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. From To 

M 3919.10.09 Flexible flashing tape 
  

99 998513B 08/19 
 

 

 

Category of Approval: A 

CE 

GT 

IM 

MS 

RUC 

S 

SMI 

SS 

M 

X  

– 

– 

–  

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

– 

–  

General Approval 

Capital Equipment 

Goods in Transit 

Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 

Manufacturers’ Samples 

Revocation of Unused Concession 

Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 

Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 

Special Situation 

Modification of Existing Concession 

Administrative Amendment 

 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not 
be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.  

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the 
decision in the New Zealand Gazette and New Zealand Customs Service website, www.customs.govt.nz 

Dated at Auckland this 2 day of August 2019. 

Aaron Samuel,New Zealand Customs Service.  
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